OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION SEPTEMBER 19, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of fifty-two (52) Dell Laptops and Equipment for the Little Rock Police Department.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Information Technology Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Dell Technologies for the purchase of fifty (52) Dell Laptops and Equipment for the Little Rock Police Department.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this purchase is \$107,733.75, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds for this purchase are allocated in the Little Rock Police Department, Account No. 110520-60200.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase will allow for Dell Laptops and Equipment for the New Little Rock Police Department Recruit Class. The purchased will be made utilizing the Arkansas State Contract No. C000001005008.	